FIRST INFORMATION

Page No....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION. AMOUNT

Sub-Division - Lamsung

FIR No. 579(8)2023 LSG-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC.

25(1-B)A. Act & sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST(prevention of atrocities) Act Corresponding FTR No. 00(07)2023 CCP-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC,

District: - Imphal - West
Date and hour of occurrence
(Date and time not mentioned in the C

25(1-B)A. Act & sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST(prevention of atrocities) Act

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence &distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
04/08/2023 at 9:05 PM	Lamsang Village, Imphal West District	04/08/2023	
and the second second			

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

	The state of the	signature of the officer recording it.	and the first that the second
Name & Residence of informant, complainant	Name & residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Step taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.
Mathew Nehminlal 26 years S/o Khaingam of Lamsang Village, Imphal West District	Some armed radicals belonging to the Meetei/Meitei community	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity wit attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intension, unauthorized possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST	ASIN. Rojen Singh of Lamsang. PS will investigate the case. Re-endouged to SDROJLPL for lyindly investigate the case If we the case Lamsang Police Station Imphal Was Division
		Punishable	7 HF-2 - 11425
		U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1-B)A. Act & sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST(prevention of atrocities) Act	

18 120 AS

1/C, LSG-PS 04/08/2023

Wicer-in-Charge campang Police Station Imphal West Statisfies (SL S. Surjakumar Singh)

I/C. Lamsang PS

04/68/2023

Book No Manipur State Form No.V



Page No....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 00 (07) 2023 CCP-PS w/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1-B) A.Act, 3(2) (iii) of the SC/ST

(Prevention of atrocities) Act

District: Churachandpur
Date & hour of Occurrence
(Date and time not mentioned in the O.E)

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
26/0 <mark>7/2023</mark>	Lamsang Village, Imphal West District	26/07/2023
07:42 AM		

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Mathew Nehminlal 26 years s/o Khaingam of Lamsang Village, Imphal West District O.E Attached i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge urachandpur Police St Manipur		Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST Punishable u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1 B) A.Act, 3(2) (iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of atrocities) Act		

Signed Designation : (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI

: i/e OC/CCPPS
OfficeF. In: Incharge

Churachandour Police Stapper

To,	This hyper is hother to as an OE of the ness 118 40 579 (0) 13 189-63 418 143 143 140 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145
The Officer-In charge	60000000000000000000000000000000000000
Churachandpur Police	Station & c. (27 Copy on Dean por other orthing
Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128	the same
	10 C3G-83
Subject: Report on looting, vandalism	· Ifficer-in-Lharge and burning of house/household items/projette Stadon
	Imphal Weer to elect
Sir,	
I, the undersigned would like to bring f	orth to your knowledge and report that I, am a
temporary resident and native ofLambe	ing
village, P.O. & P.S. Lamsang	District Imphal West
Manipur and threat some armed radicals belo	nging to the Meetei/Meitei Community broke
open my rented/residential home and vandalize	ed, looted and gutted/burnt down and all what
is within and along w3ith the house was lost t	o the said Meetei/Meitei armed radical groups
illegal activities a total loss estimated to be at a 5. 20 lakhs	n amount ofonly.
Fortunately, me and my family manage	ed to escaped from these criminal who even tried
to kill or burn us alive, and now currently taking	ng refuge at
Therefore I kindly request you to plea	ase take action in this matter and come up with
positive solution.	
	Mathew
G. F.D. om DE OF FIR	Yours Sincerely
placed as	143
Treated as an OE of FIR 00(07) 2023 CCP-PS U/S 148/427/436/397/34 EPC, 148/427/436/397/34 EPC,	25(1-B) Name: Mathew Nehminla
148/427/4 (ec. 3(2)(111)	Age: 26
Anny Act, son of A	frouties) s/o khaingam
148/427/436/397/34 Epc, 148/427/436/34 Epc, 148/427/44 Epc, 14	Mob. 9863462131
Act.	of Alp: TUINOM.
Stringer Police	<i>(/</i> >
Churschandpur Churschandpur	
Churacia	DUF .

A copy statement showing Value of Properties damaged by criminals Name of House Owner: MATHEN NEHMINLAL Contact Number: 9863462131 Address in Full: TUINOM

Properties damaged and rates of value with amount

Sl. No.	Property Items	Amount (₹)
1.	Stihl@ Chaineaw (two items)	2 Lakha
2.	Hensil	llakh
3.	Furniture 18	1.5 lakh
4.	NTORO	1.15 lakh
	Furniture NTORO	
		y a segurity to
Mar Is Ch		endalege National
		1
	The same that the same is a second of the same same is a second of the same same same same same same same sam	
		en tra
	*	
V		11 34
		4 6
1 1 1		
1	Grand Total	5.20 lakks